RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 277482 ADOPTED ON MAR 181991

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN AND CROSS GUTTER REPLACEMENT AT JACKSON DRIVE AND GOLFCREST DRIVE, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAR 181991 , and bearing official document No. ω .0. 119336, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF STORM DRAIN AND CROSS GUTTER REPLACEMENT AT JACKSON DRIVE AND GOLFCREST DRIVE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$63,000.00 from CIP 11-257, Proposition 'A' Fund 30300, for the Construction of Storm Drain and Cross-Gutter Replacement at Jackson Drive and Golfcrest Drive, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for

providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

John W. Witt, City Attorney APPROVED:

By Juderick M. Oulif Debuty City Attorney

March 11, 1991

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mab
Bid No.: K2126/91
A.C. No.: 9100508

R-91-1238

The City of San Diego

Kala6/91

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF.	K I IFIC	JATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		3100308
forth in and is o	the fo	regoin	g resolut	FY that ion is av	the mone vailable in	y require the Treas	ed for the a sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to come	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amount \$ 63,000.00 Fund 30244										
Puri	pose_	Autho	rizing	the exp	enditure	of funds	s to adve	rtise for	bids fo	or the
•	•				and cros					
Date_D			, l			By:	army	Not	enle	Od.
							Ü	AUDITOR A	ND CÓMPTROLI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG	Cy		T			COUNTING I		T		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	1		30244	101	4279	112570				\$63,000.00
	_					<u> </u>		TOTAL	NACUNT	***
					TION OF	-·····································			AMOUNT	\$63,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
provision requires purpose Treasure are anticipated Not to Vendor	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to b ated to	thorize the Ch of the C id cont are anti e drawi c come d \$	d by the larter of t Charter o ract, that cipated (n, and the into the	nereto at he City f the Cit sufficie to come at the sa Treasur	tached reso of San Die y of San Die ent moneys into the T aid moneys	olution, o go; and I lego, that to meet t reasury, t s now ac	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obliga to the cred tually in t	urred withon further ce moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	out the vice rtify, in contract to the contract operate of the contract of the	I by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the cion from which the aer with the moneys rise unencumbered.
ruipos	oc									
									 ,	
Date			, l	9		Ву:		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
	····-	 			ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
					-	-	:		-	
	-		1							
					 					
		_						TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	/ 3-86)			MAR 1	8 1 991	0 6	THE A	•		FUND OVERRIDE
						KIK	27748	<u>ح</u>		AC_9100508

R-277482

FEB 20 10 56 AH '91

1137

Passed and adopted by the Council of The C by the following vote:	MAR 1 8 1991				
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	Mayo			, , Deputy.	
	Office of the Resolution R - 2777	City Clerk, San Di	ego, California	91	

91 ETR 11 171 4: 45

Prince of the second

. •

4.0

Commence of the second

to be to the Company of the second •

• •